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BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASEMBLY TESTER TRAINING PROVIDERS 
PLEASE NOTE: this list does not include all possible training providers, this list includes only those 

that have registered a class with IDPH within the last 4 years 
Last Update: 11/2014 

 
ABL-Labs, LLC 
(formerly Advanced Backflow Certification 
Training, ABCT) 
www.backflowcert.com 
5644 NE 17TH ST 
Des Moines, IA  50313 
(515) 777-2757 

Debbie Miles, Office Manager 
Debbie@abl-labs.com 

Mark Hines, Trainer  
Cell: (515) 782-2157 
Email: mark.hines@drake.edu 

Neil Hines, Trainer 
Cell: (515) 441-3424 
Email: nehines@gmail.com 

 
 
John Lins, Des Moines Water Works 
2201 Valley DR 
Des Moines, IA 
50321-1190 
Phone: (515) 323-6234 
Cell: (515) 208-1993 
Email: lins@dmww.com 
*yearly 5-hour continuing education workshop only* 
 
 
Jon Lohrbach, Mercy Medical Center-North Iowa 
1000 4th ST SW 
Mason City, IA  50401 
Phone: (641) 428-7829 
Email: lohrbacj@mercyhealth.com 

*5-hour continuing education classes only* 
 
 
Kirkwood Community College 
www.kirkwood.edu/ce 
6301 Kirkwood BLVD SW 
Cedar Rapids IA  52404 
John Williams, Asst. Professor, Plumbing Tech. 
Office: (319) 398-5899 ext. 5362 
Cell: (505) 563-4780 
FAX: (319) 398-5590 
Email: john.williams@kirkwood.edu 
 
 
Plumbers & Pipefitters Local 25 JATC  
www.lu25.org 
4612 46th AVE 
Rock Island, IL  61201 
Phone: (309) 788-4159 
Fax: (309) 788-5623 
Matt Lienen, Training Coordinator 
Email: matt@lu25.org 

Jon Scanlan, Instructor 

Plumbers & Pipefitters Local Union 125 JATC 
www.local125prosatwork.com 
5101 J ST SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
Phone: (319) 362-9259 
FAX: (319) 362-5408 
Charles “Chip” Davis, Training Coordinator 
CDavis@local125.com 

Sam Tryon, Lead Instructor 
stryon@local125.com 

John Pint, Plumbing Instructor 
jpint@local125.com 

 
 
Plumbers & Steamfitters Local 33 JATC 
www.ualocal33.org 
Apprentice Program 
2501 Bell AVE 
Des Moines, IA  50321-1118 
Phone: (515) 244-1346 
Fax: (515) 243-3243 
Jason Shanks, Apprenticeship Coordinator 
 jshanks@ualocal33.org 
Lee Guard, Trainer 
lgard@ualocal33.org 

Sami Bain 
sbain@ualocal33.org 

 
 
Total Backflow Resources 
www.totalbackflow.com 
Richard Parker 
1 Bigelow Park CR 
PO Box 86 
Salix, IA  51052 
Phone: (888) 305-5292 
Fax: (712) 946-5823 
Email: rparker@totalbackflow.com 
 
 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
www.engr.wisc.edu/epd/ 
Dept. of Engineering Professional Development 
432 North Lake ST, Room 717 
Madison, WI  53706 
Ben Jordan, Director 
Phone: (608) 265-4478 
Fax: (608) 263-3160 
Email: bjordan@wisc.edu  

Kevin O’Laughlin, Instructor 
Phone: (507) 351-7215 
Email: kolaughlinb@wisc.edu 
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Approved Third-party Certification Agencies 
A person that can document that they are currently certified as a backflow assembly tester by one of the below 
listed organizations may register in Iowa without additional requirements. 
 

American Backflow Prevention Association 
www.abpa.org 
ABPA Tester Certification Program 
PO BOX 3051 
Bryan, TX 77805-3051 
Ernie Havlina, Program Administrator 
Toll Free: (877) 227-2127 
Phone: (979) 846-7606 
FAX: (979) 846-7607 
Email: certification@abpa.org 
 
 
American Society of Sanitary Engineering 
www.asse-plumbing.org 
901 Canterbury RD., Suite A 
Westlake, OH  44138 
Marianne Waickman, Professional Qualifications Coordinator 
Phone: (440) 892-9530 
FAX: (440) 835-3488 
Email: Marianne@asse-plumbing.org 
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